

STATE AID FOR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION
CHANGE ORDER

City/County of City Of Marshall

Change Order No. 2

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.	STATE PROJECT NO.	LOCAL PROJECT NO. C42	CONTRACT NO.
CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS D&G Excavating, Inc. 2334 County Road 30 Marshall, MN 56258		LOCATION OF WORK Red Baron Arena & Expo Parking Lot Project	
		TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT (\$19,788.26)	

Final Reconciling Change Order

COST BREAKDOWN

Item No.	Item	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Amount
Funding Category No. 001					
9999.999	FINAL RECONCILING CHANGE ORDER	LUMP SUM	(\$19,788.26)	1	(\$19,788.26)
Funding Category No. 001 Total:					(\$19,788.26)
Change Order No. 2 Total:					(\$19,788.26)

* Funding category is required for federal projects.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME (check one)
Due to this change the Contract Time:

a. Is Increased by _____ Working Days b. Is Not Changed
 Is Decreased by _____ Working Days
 Is Increased by _____ Calendar Days c. May be revised if work affected the controlling operation
 Is Decreased by _____ Calendar Days

Approved By Project Engineer: Glenn Olson	Approved By Contractor: D&G Excavating, Inc.
Signed _____	Signed _____
Date: _____ Phone: (507) 537-6773	Date: _____ Phone: (507) 532-2334

The State of Minnesota is not a participant in this contract. Signature by the District State Aid Engineer is for FUNDING PURPOSES ONLY and for compliance with State and Federal Aid Rules/Policy. Eligibility does not guarantee funds will be available.

This work is eligible for: _____ Federal Funding _____ State Aid Funding _____ Local funds

District State Aid Engineer: _____ Date: _____

Red Baron Arena & Expo Parking Lot Project
 "Reconciling Change Order"

	<u>Item</u>	<u>Contract Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Cost</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Final Quantity</u>	<u>Final Quantity Amount</u>	<u>Quantity Difference</u>	<u>Amount Difference</u>
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	1.00	\$27,000.00	0.00	\$0.00
2	2104.502 REMOVE LIGHT FOUNDATION	2.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	2.00	\$500.00	0.00	\$0.00
3	2104.503 SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	244.00	L F	\$5.00	\$1,220.00	252.00	\$1,260.00	8.00	\$40.00
4	2104.503 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	525.00	L F	\$10.00	\$5,250.00	525.00	\$5,250.00	0.00	\$0.00
5	2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	20.50	S Y	\$27.00	\$553.50	20.50	\$553.50	0.00	\$0.00
6	2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS SURFACING	1,530.00	S Y	\$2.00	\$3,060.00	1,530.00	\$3,060.00	0.00	\$0.00
7	2104.518 REMOVE SIDEWALK	2,474.00	S F	\$2.25	\$5,566.50	2,551.00	\$5,739.75	77.00	\$173.25
8	2104.604 SALVAGE LANDSCAPE ROCK	62.00	S Y	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	102.00	\$2,040.00	40.00	\$800.00
9	2104.618 SALVAGE STONE PAVERS	63.50	S F	\$10.00	\$635.00	63.50	\$635.00	0.00	\$0.00
10	2105.504 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	4,362.00	S Y	\$2.00	\$8,724.00	4,362.00	\$8,724.00	0.00	\$0.00
11	2105.507 COMMON EXCAVATION	2,875.00	C Y	\$11.00	\$31,625.00	2,875.00	\$31,625.00	0.00	\$0.00
12	2211.507 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P)	1,630.00	C Y	\$27.00	\$44,010.00	1,630.00	\$44,010.00	0.00	\$0.00
13	2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;C)	1,355.00	TON	\$113.50	\$153,792.50	1,221.72	\$138,665.22	(133.28)	(\$15,127.28)
14	2502.503 4" PERF PVC PIPE DRAIN	525.00	L F	\$15.00	\$7,875.00	525.00	\$7,875.00	0.00	\$0.00
15	2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	3.00	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	1.00	\$600.00	(2.00)	(\$1,200.00)
16	2503.603 12" PIPE SEWER	202.00	L F	\$52.00	\$10,504.00	212.00	\$11,024.00	10.00	\$520.00
17	2506.502 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN A	3.00	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	3.00	\$13,500.00	0.00	\$0.00
18	2506.502 CASTING ASSEMBLY	2.00	EACH	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	3.00	\$5,250.00	1.00	\$1,750.00
19	2506.503 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 72-4020	8.60	L F	\$590.00	\$5,074.00	0.00	\$0.00	(8.60)	(\$5,074.00)
20	2521.518 4" CONCRETE WALK	4,600.00	S F	\$5.30	\$24,380.00	4,677.22	\$24,789.27	77.22	\$409.27
21	2521.518 6" CONCRETE WALK	787.00	S F	\$6.40	\$5,036.80	787.00	\$5,036.80	0.00	\$0.00
22	2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	1,680.00	L F	\$20.50	\$34,440.00	1,681.00	\$34,460.50	1.00	\$20.50
23	2531.507 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	69.00	S Y	\$66.00	\$4,554.00	69.00	\$4,554.00	0.00	\$0.00
24	2531.604 7" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	27.00	SQ YD	\$80.00	\$2,160.00	27.00	\$2,160.00	0.00	\$0.00
25	2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES	125.00	S F	\$80.00	\$10,000.00	125.00	\$10,000.00	0.00	\$0.00
26	2540.604 INSTALL LANDSCAPE ROCK	22.00	S Y	\$40.00	\$880.00	22.00	\$880.00	0.00	\$0.00
27	2545.515 LIGHT BASE DESIGN E	7.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	7.00	\$8,400.00	0.00	\$0.00
28	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	0.00	\$0.00
29	2573.501 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	0.00	\$0.00	(1.00)	(\$1,000.00)
30	2573.502 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	4.00	EACH	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	4.00	\$1,400.00	0.00	\$0.00
31	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	1.00	LS	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	1.00	\$3,100.00	0.00	\$0.00
32	2575.523 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	2.00	MGAL	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	0.00	\$0.00	(2.00)	(\$1,100.00)
CO1-1	2503.603 12" PIPE SEWER	0.00	L F	(\$5.00)	\$0.00	202.00	(\$1,010.00)	202.00	(\$1,010.00)
CO1-2	2506.502 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN A	0.00	EACH	(\$525.00)	\$0.00	2.00	(\$1,050.00)	2.00	(\$1,050.00)
CO1-3	2506.602 CORE INTO MANHOLE	0.00	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	2.00	\$2,200.00	2.00	\$2,200.00
CO1-4	2506.602 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	0.00	EACH	\$175.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$175.00	1.00	\$175.00

FINAL CO-2 (\$19,788.26)